S

Starting
Month

Jan-17
Feb-17
Feb-17
Mar-17

Mar-17
Mar-17

Apr-17
May-17

Jun-17
Jun-17

Nov-17
Nov-17
Nov-17
Nov-17

Jan-18
Jan-18

Mar-18
Mar-18

Mar-18
Mar-18
May-18
Jun-18

Aug-18

DRAFT Timeline for Consideration:

Description

Submit Articles of Incorporation to WI & USDA
Resolution from CB supporting effort
Appointments to PVC

PVC Starts Meeting

- Reviews Organizational Documents and Structure
Reviews Feasibility Study.

Submit 501 - Application to Feds

Community Connection Visits
PVC Board Study's Building Design

Meet with USDA to discuss possible loan
Determines and secures an option on site for future construction

Feds award non profit status

Complete an "Examined Forecast" & Feasibility Study Update
PVC preliminary staffing model based on Examined Forecast
Hires Architect to help with conceptual Building Plan

PVC and CB Review conceptual building plan
Use Examined Forecast to apply for loan from Farmers Bank

Apply for USDA Loan - PVC Board Approval?
Receive USDA Loan Approval

Management Agreement with lowa County

Lease Agreement with lowa County

Architect completes final Building Design (CB & PVC Approval)
Bid out building Plans

PVC Constructs SNF and Assisted Living Facility

Completed
Month

Jan-17
Feb-17
Feb-17
Mar-17

Mar-17
Mar-17

Apr-17
Aug-17
Dec-17
Jan-18

Jan-18
Jan-18
Jan-18
Jan-18
Mar-18
May-18
Jun-18
Jun-18
Jun-18
Aug-18

Nov-19



DRAFT Timeline for Jail Consideration:

Starting Completed
Month Description Month
Feb-17 Long Range Planning Committee Approves Jail Timeline Mar-17
Feb-17 County Administrator and County Sheriff Explore Partnerships Sep-17
May-17 County Board Approves 2018 Capital Improvement Plan Jun-17
Jul-17  County negotiates agreement with "jail partners" Feb-18

Meet with Neighboring Counties to guage interest

Sep-17 County Budgets dollars to do conceptual drawings in 2018 Nov-17
May-18 County Board Approves 2019 Capital Improvement Plan Jun-18
Jun-18 County hires architect to do conceptual drawings for jail referendum Sep-18
Sep-18 County Board Approves Budget funding for Jail Property Investment Nov-18
Oct-18 County takes conceptual drawings and plans referendum question Nov-18
Jan-19 LRP Committee Identify's and Secures Jail Construction Site Apr-19
Apr-19  County Referendum for voter approval Apr-19
Jun-19  County Board hires an architectual firm to design Justice Center Dec-19
Jan-20 Bid out construction of new Jail Mar-20
Jan-20 County Borrows Money to support Construction Costs Mar-20
Mar-20 County Board Awards Jail Construction Contract Apr-20
Jun-20  Building Construction Jun-21

Owners Representative for construction?

Does County want special committee assembled to plan for jail size, features?
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